10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Superintendent

Director Business Services

Director Of Technology

Principal

Principal

Principal

Administrator-Asst. Principal

Resource Specialist

Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First

Teacher, Grade 4

Teacher, Grade 3

Teacher, Grade 6

Comprehensive English 7-8

Resource Specialist

Teacher, Grade 3

Mathematics/Pre-Algebra 7-8

Teacher, Grade 2

Teacher, Grade 6

Other Positions Held

K-12 Education Entity
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Department

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Total Wages

$163,679

$136,277

$126,460

$123,027

$118,643

$115,244

$98,215

$89,452

$88,822

$88,322

$88,154

$88,045

$87,922

$87,720

$87,579

$87,360

$86,996

$86,831



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Teacher, Math

Teacher, Grade 6

Band 7-8

Teacher, Grade 1

Teacher, Grade 6

Teacher, Grade 2

Teacher, Grade 3

Teacher, Grade 4

Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First

Director Of Facilities & Ops

Teacher, Grade 1

Teacher, Grade 7

Teacher, Grade 3

Teacher, Grade 2

Teacher, Grade 4

Science 7-8

Teacher, Grade 1

Comprehensive English 7-8

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

$86,780

$86,695

$86,638

$86,602

$86,440

$86,281

$86,079

$86,079

$85,952

$85,841

$85,759

$85,565

$85,102

$84,259

$84,259

$83,318

$82,731

$82,679



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Teacher, Grade 4

Teacher, Grade 5

Teacher, Grade 5

Science 7-8

Teacher, Grade 1

Science 7-8

Teacher, Grade 2

Teacher, Grade 4

Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First

Social Studies 7-8

Teacher, Grade 5

Account Clerk |

Psychologist*

Teacher, Grade 3

Teacher, Grade 5

Teacher, Grade 5

Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First

Resource Specialist

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

$82,538

$82,215

$81,848

$81,540

$81,410

$81,061

$81,038

$81,038

$81,038

$79,480

$79,364

$75.558

$75,288

$74,962

$74,962

$74,962

$74,962

$74,354



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Counselor

Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First

Nurse*

Physical Education 7-8

Teacher, Grade 4

Teacher, Grade 4

Director, Inst/Curriculum Serv

Account Clerk |

Teacher, Grade 5

Account Clerk |

Spanish K-8

Teacher, Grade 2

Teacher, Grade 2

Teacher, Grade 1

Teacher, Grade 4

School Secretary

Teacher, Grade 1

Teacher, Grade 3

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

$69,808

$69,347

$67,269

$66,108

$65,732

$61,932

$61,684

$61,507

$61,452

$61,230

$60,557

$60,432

$59,891

$59,415

$59,209

$58,236

$58,128

$58,128



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Teacher, Physical Education

Teacher, Grade 2

Director Food Service

Teacher, Grade 6

Assistant Administrator/Consl

Teacher, Grade 5

Custodian |

Teacher, Grade 4

Accounting Technician

Teacher, Grade 4

Art 7-8

Grounds man

Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First

Maintenance |

Teacher, Grade 6

Teacher, Grade 1

Inst Asst I-After School Prg

Computer Maintenance Il

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

$56,936

$55,912

$55,299

$54,835

$54,587

$53,780

$52,204

$52,127

$51,290

$51,178

$50,163

$47,556

$47,236

$47,119

$46,954

$46,456

$46,377

$45,897



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Custodian |

Principal, Assistant

Custodian |

Custodian |

Grounds man

Custodian |

Custodian |

Mathematics*

Custodian |

Custodian |

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)
Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary
(Kings)

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

Pioneer Union Elementary

$43,879

$43,545

$43,354

$43,289

$43,049

$42,967

$42,896

$42,896

$42,856

$42,844



