	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Superintendent		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$163,679
2.	Director Business Services		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$136,277
3.	Director Of Technology		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$126,460
4.	Principal		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$123,027
5.	Principal		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$118,643
6.	Principal		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$115,244
7.	Administrator-Asst. Principal		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$98,215
8.	Resource Specialist		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$89,452
9.	Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$88,822
10.	Teacher, Grade 4		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$88,322
11.	Teacher, Grade 3		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$88,154
12.	Teacher, Grade 6		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$88,045
13.	Comprehensive English 7-8		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$87,922
14.	Resource Specialist		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$87,720
15.	Teacher, Grade 3		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$87,579
16.	Mathematics/Pre-Algebra 7-8		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$87,360
17.	Teacher, Grade 2		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,996
18.	Teacher, Grade 6		Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,831

19.	Teacher, Math	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,780
20.	Teacher, Grade 6	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,695
21.	Band 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,638
22.	Teacher, Grade 1	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,602
23.	Teacher, Grade 6	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,440
24.	Teacher, Grade 2	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,281
25.	Teacher, Grade 3	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,079
26.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$86,079
27.	Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$85,952
28.	Director Of Facilities & Ops	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$85,841
29.	Teacher, Grade 1	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$85,759
30.	Teacher, Grade 7	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$85,565
31.	Teacher, Grade 3	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$85,102
32.	Teacher, Grade 2	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$84,259
33.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$84,259
34.	Science 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$83,318
35.	Teacher, Grade 1	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$82,731
36.	Comprehensive English 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$82,679

37.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$82,538
38.	Teacher, Grade 5	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$82,215
39.	Teacher, Grade 5	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$81,848
40.	Science 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$81,540
41.	Teacher, Grade 1	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$81,410
42.	Science 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$81,061
43.	Teacher, Grade 2	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$81,038
44.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$81,038
45.	Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$81,038
46.	Social Studies 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$79,480
47.	Teacher, Grade 5	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$79,364
48.	Account Clerk I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$75,558
49.	Psychologist*	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$75,288
50.	Teacher, Grade 3	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$74,962
51.	Teacher, Grade 5	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$74,962
52.	Teacher, Grade 5	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$74,962
53.	Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$74,962
54.	Resource Specialist	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$74,354

55.	Counselor	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$69,808
56.	Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$69,347
57.	Nurse*	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$67,269
58.	Physical Education 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$66,108
59.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$65,732
60.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$61,932
61.	Director, Inst/Curriculum Serv	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$61,684
62.	Account Clerk I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$61,507
63.	Teacher, Grade 5	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$61,452
64.	Account Clerk I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$61,230
65.	Spanish K-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$60,557
66.	Teacher, Grade 2	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$60,432
67.	Teacher, Grade 2	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$59,891
68.	Teacher, Grade 1	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$59,415
69.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$59,209
70.	School Secretary	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$58,236
71.	Teacher, Grade 1	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$58,128
72.	Teacher, Grade 3	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$58,128

73.	Teacher, Physical Education	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$56,936
74.	Teacher, Grade 2	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$55,912
75.	Director Food Service	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$55,299
76.	Teacher, Grade 6	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$54,835
77.	Assistant Administrator/Consl	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$54,587
78.	Teacher, Grade 5	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$53,780
79.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$52,204
80.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$52,127
81.	Accounting Technician	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$51,290
82.	Teacher, Grade 4	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$51,178
83.	Art 7-8	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$50,163
84.	Grounds man	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$47,556
85.	Teacher, Kindergarten/Pre-First	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$47,236
86.	Maintenance I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$47,119
87.	Teacher, Grade 6	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$46,954
88.	Teacher, Grade 1	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$46,456
89.	Inst Asst I-After School Prg	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$46,377
90.	Computer Maintenance II	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$45,897

91.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$43,879
92.	Principal, Assistant	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$43,545
93.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$43,354
94.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$43,289
95.	Grounds man	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$43,049
96.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$42,967
97.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$42,896
98.	Mathematics*	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$42,896
99.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$42,856
100.	Custodian I	Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	Pioneer Union Elementary	\$42,844